

Pin-kode: Ref-nr.:

The Annual General Meeting of Storebrand ASA will be held on Thursday 4 April 2024 at 16:30 (CEST). The meeting will be held digitally via the general meeting portal administered by Euronext Securities Oslo.

Registration form

Storebrand ASA Annual General Meeting 2024

Registration for the General Meeting can be done by completing and signing this registration form which has to be received by Nordea Bank Abp no later than **Tuesday 2 April 2024 at 16:00 (CEST).** The registration form can be sent to the e-mail address at <u>nis@nordea.com</u>, or alternatively by post to Nordea Bank Abp, Norway branch, Essendrops gate 7, Postboks 1166 Sentrum, 0107 Oslo. You may also register on the website <u>www.storebrand.no/ir</u> by the same deadline.

A condition for participation is that the shareholder has provided his/her e-mail address on this registration form. If a shareholder registers to participate at the General Meeting electronically via VPS Investor Services, the shareholder must have registered an e-mail address with VPS Investor Services.

The undersigned will participate at the Annual General Meeting of Storebrand ASA on Thursday 4 April 2024 and (please tick)

vote for my/our shares

vote for shares in accordance with the enclosed proxy(ies)

Name of participant (shareholder and/or proxy) (please use block letters)

E-mail address of the participant (must be completed in order to participate at the General Meeting)

If a shareholder is a company, state the name of the person who will attend on behalf of the company*:

Shareholders who wish to participate at the General Meeting and request separate access for an adviser are asked to tick the box below and state the name and e-mail address of the adviser.

The undersigned will participate at the general meeting with an adviser and a separate login for him/her is requested.

Name and e-mail of the adviser (please use block capitals)

If a shareholder wishes to participate by proxy or with an adviser, when registering the shareholder must provide the **e-mail address** of the proxy/adviser, whereupon a link and a separate login to the Euronext Securities Portal, access codes (username and password) and the user guide for attendance will be sent by e-mail to the proxy/adviser. Registration of participation by proxy or adviser may only be made by submitting this form (and not by electronic registration in VPS Investor Services).